

DEVIN LEMAHIEU SENATE MAJORITY LEADER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 4, 2024 Contact: Senator Devin LeMahieu 608-266-2056

Leader LeMahieu Announces Finance Team

Madison- Senate Majority Leader Devin LeMahieu (R-Oostburg) announced his appointments to the powerful Joint Committee on Finance. His appointments are the following:

- Senator Howard Marklein, Co-Chair
- Senator Patrick Testin, Vice Chair
- Senator Eric Wimberger
- Senator Julian Bradley
- Senator Romaine Quinn
- Senator Rob Stafsholt

Senate Majority Leader Devin LeMahieu issued the following statement:

"I'm confident the new Senate finance team will responsibly utilize our state's \$4 billion surplus to shrink the size of government and reduce the tax burden on hardworking Wisconsin families."

###

Senator Devin LeMahieu represents the 9th Senate District, which includes portions of Sheboygan, Manitowoc, and Calumet Counties. He serves as Majority Leader for the Wisconsin State Senate.